JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

May 22, 2007 Hearing Room F
1:00 p.m. Tapes: 104B, 105B
Members Present: Sen. Carter, Chair Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair

Sen. Westlund Rep. Garrard

Sen. Gordly Rep. Kotek

Sen. Winters Rep. Nathanson

Sen. Bates

Sen. Morrisette, ex officio

Members Excused: Rep. Morgan

Staff Present: Sheila Baker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 5504, State Commission on Children and Families — Work Session

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 104B
003 Chair Carter Calls the meeting to order at 1:08 p.m.
007 Chair Carter Opens Work Session on HB 5504, State Commission on
Children and Families.
014 Sheila Baker, Legislative Mentions the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation on SB
Fiscal Office 5504 May 18, 2007 (Exhibit #1);

Presents the Revised Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation
on SB 5504 May 22, 2007 (Exhibit #2).

029 Chair Carter
030 Sen. Gordly
041 Ms. Baker

081 Sen. Gordly
083 Mickey Lansing,

Executive Director,
Commission on Children
and Families

091 Sen. Morrisette
094 Ms. Lansing
105 Ms. Baker

114 Chair Carter
118 Rep. Kotek
135 Sen. Winters
158 Rep. Kotek
170 Ms. Lansing
178 Ms. Baker

197 Rep. Boone

202 Rep. Kotek



225
240
242
276
277

341
352
375
393
414
432
438
462
467
TAPE 105B

001
008

010
024
059
070

089
115

128
143
154
174
184
205
208
216
222

229
231

237
246
256
257
260

268

Chair Carter
Ms. Lansing
Ms. Baker
Chair Carter
Ms. Baker

Chair Carter
Rep. Kotek
Chair Carter
Sen. Morrisette
Ms. Lansing
Sen. Morrisette
Sen. Winters
Ms. Baker
Sen. Winters

Sen. Winters
Chair Carter

Ms. Baker
Sen. Bates
Sen. Morrisette
Rep. Boone

Sen. Winters
Rep. Kotek

Ms. Lansing
Sen. Morrisette
Sen. Gordly
Ms. Baker
Rep. Kotek
Sen. Winters
Ms. Baker

Ms. Lansing
Sen. Bates

Ms. Baker
Sen. Bates

Sen. Winters
Rep. Nathanson
Chair Carter
Ms. Lansing

Marsha Clark, Director

of Operations,

Commission on Children

and Families
Rep. Nathanson

Presents and example sheet of local fund investment (Exhibit
#3).

Continues to make her comment.



272
281
287

294
296
298

299
301

303
307
315
326
342
344

345
349

Rep. Kotek
Ms. Baker
Rep. Boone

Chair Carter
Rep. Boone
Chair Carter

Chair Carter
Rep. Boone

Chair Carter
Sen Gordly

Chair Carter
Sen. Winters
Rep. Garrard
Chair Carter

Chair Carter
Chair Carter

Moves Performance Measures to HB 5504.

Vote: 8-0-2

Exc: Sen. Bates and Rep. Morgan

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Move amendments to HB 5504.

Vote: 8-0-2
Exc: Sen. Bates and Rep. Morgan
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Moves HB 5504, as Amended, to the Full Committee with a Do
Pass recommendation.

Vote: 8-0-2

Exc: Sen. Bates and Rep. Morgan

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Adjourns the meeting at 2:06 p.m.



