JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

May 22, 2007 1:00 p.m. Hearing Room F Tapes: 104B, 105B

Members Present:	Sen. Carter, Chair Sen. Westlund Sen. Gordly Sen. Winters Sen. Bates Sen. Morrisette, <i>ex officio</i>	Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair Rep. Garrard Rep. Kotek Rep. Nathanson
Members Excused:		Rep. Morgan
Staff Present:	Sheila Baker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 5504, State Commission on Children and Families – Work Session	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 104B		
003	Chair Carter	Calls the meeting to order at 1:08 p.m.
007	Chair Carter	Opens Work Session on HB 5504, State Commission on Children and Families.
014	Sheila Baker, Legislative Fiscal Office	Mentions the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation on SB 5504 May 18, 2007 (Exhibit #1);
		Presents the Revised Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation on SB 5504 May 22, 2007 (Exhibit #2).
029	Chair Carter	
030	Sen. Gordly	
041	Ms. Baker	
081	Sen. Gordly	
083	Mickey Lansing, Executive Director, Commission on Children and Families	
091	Sen. Morrisette	
094	Ms. Lansing	
105	Ms. Baker	
114	Chair Carter	
118	Rep. Kotek	
135	Sen. Winters	
158	Rep. Kotek	
170	Ms. Lansing	
178	Ms. Baker	
197	Rep. Boone	
202	Rep. Kotek	

005	
225	Chair Carter
240	Ms. Lansing
242	Ms. Baker
276	Chair Carter
277	Ms. Baker
341	Chair Carter
352	Rep. Kotek
375	Chair Carter
393	Sen. Morrisette
414	Ms. Lansing
432	Sen. Morrisette
438	Sen. Winters
462	Ms. Baker
467	Sen. Winters
TAPE 105B	
001	Sen. Winters
008	Chair Carter
010	Ms. Baker
024	Sen. Bates
059	Sen. Morrisette
070	Rep. Boone
089	Sen. Winters
115	Rep. Kotek
128	Ms. Lansing
143	Sen. Morrisette
154	Sen. Gordly
174	Ms. Baker
184	Rep. Kotek
205	Sen. Winters
208	Ms. Baker
216	Ms. Lansing
222	Sen. Bates
229	Ms. Baker
231	Sen. Bates
237	Sen. Winters
246	Rep. Nathanson
256	Chair Carter
257	Ms. Lansing
260	Marsha Clark, Director of Operations, Commission on Children and Families
268	Rep. Nathanson

Presents and example sheet of local fund investment (Exhibit #3).

Continues to make her comment.

272	Rep. Kotek	
281	Ms. Baker	
287	Rep. Boone	Moves Performance Measures to HB 5504.
		Vote: 8 – 0 – 2
		Exc: Sen. Bates and Rep. Morgan
294	Chair Carter	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED .
296	Rep. Boone	Move amendments to HB 5504.
298	Chair Carter	
		Vote: 8 – 0 – 2
		Exc: Sen. Bates and Rep. Morgan
299	Chair Carter	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
301	Rep. Boone	Moves HB 5504, as Amended, to the Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation.
303	Chair Carter	
307	Sen Gordly	
315	Chair Carter	
326	Sen. Winters	
342	Rep. Garrard	
344	Chair Carter	
		Vote: 8 – 0 – 2 Exc: Sen. Bates and Rep. Morgan
345	Chair Carter	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
349	Chair Carter	Adjourns the meeting at 2:06 p.m.